Weakley County Board of Education



Descriptor Code: Monitoring: Descriptor Term: Issued Date: **Naming New Facilities** 3.210 1/7/2021 1 2 Facilities of Weakley County Schools shall be named through Board action, based upon the 3 following criteria: 4 5 1. A person(s) should be considered only after receiving overwhelming endorsement from a 6 7 wide cross-section of the community. This endorsement may come from, but is not restricted to, the following sources: city board, Parent-Teacher Organization (PTO), 8 9 booster club, and/or other appropriate local organizations. There should be no appreciable 10 opposition. 11 2. A suitable plaque should be prominently displayed in recognition of the person so 12 honored. Appropriate ceremony should accompany this event. 13 14 3. If necessary or appropriate, a time limit may be set on the duration of the period over 15 16 which the naming is applicable. After that period of time (20 years, for example), the plaque may be removed and presented, with an appropriate ceremony, to the family of the 17 person honored. 18 19 4. Recommendations will be presented to the Weakley County Board of Education. A board 20 committee will review the recommendations and report to the board. The decision of the 21 Weakley County School Board is final. 22 23 5. Naming school system facilities for individuals should be a very rare event. 24